
4ª PROVA - 50 METROS PEITO MASCULINO (18/04/2024)
RECORDE MUNDIAL
25 + Kirill STRELNIKOV 27.21 2021 30 + Kohhei TOMINAGA 27.74 2022 35 + Ryo KOBAYASHI 28.35 2022 40 + ALBERTO MONTINI 28.84 2009
45 + Hideaki TOGO 29.22 2019 50 + Steve WEST 29.90 2022 55 + C.Arturo TRAVAINI 30.02 2019 60 + David GUTHRIE 31.95 2022
65 + RICK COLELLA 33.30 2016 70 + Robert WRIGHT 36.21 2021 75 + Roberto RUGGIERI 38.12 2022 80 + TOSHIO TAJIMA 41.68 2006
85 + TOSHIO TAJIMA 45.66 2010 90 + TOSHIO TAJIMA 50.71 2015 95 + GEORGE CORONES 1:10.05 2013

RECORDE SUL-AMERICANO
25 + RENATO FERNANDEZ 27.79 2019 30 + CARLOS ALENCAR 28.59 2009 35 + FELIPE SANTOS 28.61 2016 40 + ALAN PESSOTTI 29.61 2014
45 + JULIO REY 30.72 2023 50 + FELIPE MALBURG 31.70 2019 55 + MARCELO REZENDE 32.35 2022 60 + CARLOS SILVA 34.48 2015
65 + CARLOS SILVA 34.55 2019 70 + CARLOS SILVA 36.51 2024 75 + ANTONIO ORSELLI 39.22 2017 80 + ANTONIO ORSELLI 41.86 2023
85 + WOLF HEINEKEN 51.39 2023 90 + MIRIO VICENTIN 1:07.90 2009 95 + GUILHERME SILVA 1:14.13 2023 100+ RECORDE

ESTABELECER
59:59.99 1900

105+ RECORDE
ESTABELECER

59:59.99 1900

RECORDE BRASILEIRO
PRÉ 25 + EDUARDO FISCHER 28.33 2008 30 + CARLOS ALENCAR 28.59 2009 35 + FELIPE SANTOS 28.61 2016
40 + ALAN PESSOTTI 29.61 2014 45 + YVENS PINTO 30.73 2022 50 + FELIPE MALBURG 31.70 2019 55 + MARCELO REZENDE 32.35 2022
60 + CARLOS SILVA 34.48 2015 65 + CARLOS SILVA 34.55 2019 70 + CARLOS SILVA 36.51 2024 75 + ANTONIO ORSELLI 39.22 2017
80 + ANTONIO ORSELLI 41.86 2023 85 + WOLF HEINEKEN 51.39 2023 90 + SEBSTIÃO SILVA 1:23.24 2009 95 + GUILHERME SILVA 1:14.13 2023
100+ RECORDE

ESTABELECER
59:59.99 1900 105+ RECORDE

ESTABELECER
59:59.99 1900

COL. MATR. ATLETA/EQUIPE EQUIPE TEMPO PTS IT REC.

FAIXA: PRÉ-MASTER  ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------
1º 124775 ANGELO GABRIEL CABRAL DA SILVA CLUBE DO REMO 32.30 18,00 0,00
2º 125622 ANDRÉ RICARDO DOS SANTOS SILVA CIABA 34.80 16,00 0,00
3º 122301 LUAN FERREIRA PERDIGAO SUPER POWER TEAM 37.80 14,00 0,00
4º 123643 ADJACKSON SILVA MACHADO CLUBE DO REMO 43.66 13,00 0,00
N/C 121521 MOISES LOURENÇO (SWIMBORA) CLUBE DO REMO

FAIXA: 25 +  ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
1º 114988 MARCOS DIOGO ALMEIDA COSTA CLUBE DO REMO 35.99 18,00 132,27

FAIXA: 30 +  ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
1º 8057 YURI WOJCIECHOWSKI (POWER) V S 30.29 18,00 109,19
2º 122154 IGOR DE CARVALHO FERREIRA RODRIGUES TIJUCA T.C. 31.96 16,00 115,21
3º 120955 LUIZ FELIPE DA SILVA APANAT  (PALMAS/TO) 35.76 14,00 128,91
4º 122483 LEANDRO SERGIO RODRIGUES FAVACHO CLUBE DO REMO 37.47 13,00 135,08
5º 112027 MAURICIO PEREIRA MONTEIRO CLUBE DO REMO 39.40 12,00 142,03
6º 128105 RAFAEL SILVA DE BRITO** MA MASTERS 40.48 11,00 145,93
7º 122457 RODRIGO FARIAS DE OLIVEIRA TNT SP 42.61 10,00 153,60
DQL 128184 LUAN MAFRA SCHNEIDER PA MASTERS

FAIXA: 35 +  ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
1º 109880 RICARDO GOBETTI SUZUKI FÁBRICA DE NADADORES 33.51 18,00 118,20
2º 119338 THIAGO HENRIQUE DE FREITAS TNT SP 34.46 16,00 121,55
3º 107810 ROGÉRIO MATOS MARTINS PA MASTERS 34.54 14,00 121,83
4º 128458 FABRICIO DINIZ DE LIMA CLUBE DO REMO 35.68 13,00 125,86
5º 124880 HENRIQUE MASTELLA CORADINI (POWER) V S 36.51 12,00 128,78
6º 115124 MARCELO VICTOR MOURA ARANHA PA MASTERS 36.75 11,00 129,63
7º 122421 VIKTOR ROJEFAP FERNANDES PINTO(VIVA ÁGUA) MA MASTERS 37.01 10,00 130,55
8º 121499 MIGUEL ALVES CEI JUNIOR CLUBE DO REMO 37.08 9,00 130,79
N/C 121537 CARLOS EDUARDO JANSEN PEREIRA DE SOUSA MA MASTERS

FAIXA: 40 +  ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
1º 107849 MISAEL DE JESUS VULCAO DE ANDRADE PA MASTERS 34.31 18,00 118,97
2º 23904 FREDERICO GUTERRES FIGUEIREDO - OTICAS VISORA CURITIBANO 34.76 16,00 120,53
3º 107451 ELIEL DE SOUZA OLIVEIRA CLUBE DO REMO 34.79 14,00 120,63
4º 109957 SÁVIO LEONARDO DE MELO RODRIGUES A. PARAENSE 36.22 13,00 125,59
5º 120516 CLARISMAR DE OLIVEIRA CAMPOS FILHO (ADEPOL/MA MA MASTERS 36.41 12,00 126,25
6º 128355 ROBERTO CARVALHO DE OLIVEIRA JUNIOR APABV/CTG-RORAIMA 37.06 11,00 128,50
7º 108540 JANIEL DE JESUS SOUZA (NOIXFIT_BELEM) CLUBE DO REMO 38.30 10,00 132,80
8º 110150 KLEY HERBERT DE JESUS SILVA WANZELER (SWIMBOR CLUBE DO REMO 38.43 9,00 133,25
9º 109930 CLEBER RODRIGUES ALVES (SMART TEL) PA MASTERS 38.58 8,00 133,77
10º 122345 FLAVIANO TEIXEIRA DINIZ MA MASTERS 39.99 7,00 138,66
11º 111798 ALDERY ADSON RODRIGUES PANTOJA CLUBE DO REMO 40.00 6,00 138,70
12º 126703 JOSÉ GILMAGNO ALMEIDA OLIVEIRA(VIVA ÁGUA) MA MASTERS 48.38 5,00 167,75

FAIXA: 45 +  ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
1º 110245 RODRIGO BOMFIM RODRIGUES PITTA TIJUCA T.C. 32.09 18,00 109,82
2º 110960 JAMES ROBERTO ZOSCHKE (POWER) V S 33.23 16,00 113,72
3º 110134 ALEX DE SOUSA BARROS CLUBE DO REMO 35.46 14,00 121,36
4º 121509 SAMMY JONHSON DA COSTA BARROS CLUBE DO REMO 36.93 13,00 126,39
5º 121501 ANDRE BECKMANN DE CASTRO MENEZES CLUBE DO REMO 37.83 12,00 129,47
6º 6971 CARLOS ROBERTO SOLDAN FILHO V S 38.43 11,00 131,52
7º 125380 JEFERSON ANTÔNIO ANDRADE DE MOURA OKUDA ASSESSORIA 38.79 10,00 132,75
8º 6666 TIAGO ALMEIDA CHAVES PA MASTERS 41.51 9,00 142,06
9º 123157 DENIO MARINHO SILVEIRA PA MASTERS 46.64 8,00 159,62
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N/C 6523 MARCOS SERGIO TIAEN TNT SP

FAIXA: 50 +  ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
1º 111179 DJALMA NINA RODRIGUES NETO(VIVA ÁGUA) MA MASTERS 35.03 18,00 117,16
2º 118414 JOÃO JOSE DA SILVA JUNIOR CLUBE DO REMO 35.19 16,00 117,69
3º 105602 ALEXANDRE ROSA (KAFÉ DE AÇAÍ) LIRA T. C. 35.69 14,00 119,36
4º 124292 ROGÉRIO DE CAMARGO ARRUDA TNT SP 35.79 13,00 119,70
5º 107761 FRANCISCO XAVIER MAIA JUNIOR PA MASTERS 36.71 12,00 122,78
6º 112312 ALEXANDRE MELO PESSOA CLUBE DO REMO 37.60 11,00 125,75
7º 120828 JOSÉ AFONSO ZERBINI JUNIOR CLUBE DA NATAÇÃO 37.96 10,00 126,96
8º 20303 FELIPE MARTINS DE AZEVEDO LIRA T. C. 38.08 9,00 127,36
9º 124150 EDUARDO SÃO PEDRO ALVES BAHIA MASTER 41.68 8,00 139,40
10º 128670 SERGIO HENRIQUE MOTA(VIVA ÁGUA) MA MASTERS 44.03 7,00 147,26
11º 125691 MARCOS ROBERTO DE SOUSA MARTINS PA MASTERS 47.98 6,00 160,47

FAIXA: 55 +  ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
1º 8123 MAURO TAVARES DA SILVA (TRISPORT) OKUDA ASSESSORIA 36.84 18,00 122,72
2º 2893 ADRIANO FERREIRA DE CARVALHO SRF - RECREATIVA

FILADELFIA
37.66 16,00 125,45

3º 7824 CARLOS EDUARDO BUCHELE GORRESEN CLUBE DO REMO 40.47 14,00 134,81
4º 119420 CRISTOVAM DERVALMAR RODRIGUES TEIXEIRA FILHO( MA MASTERS 43.59 13,00 145,20
5º 122531 RICARDO DA SILVA BRITO PB MASTERS 45.54 12,00 151,70
6º 105662 CLÁUDIO LUIZ MELO DA LUZ STC/SC 56.19 11,00 187,18
DQL 114225 LUIS NASCIMENTO PEREIRA** MA MASTERS

FAIXA: 60 +  ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
1º 7916 EDMAR DE SOUZA PEREIRA FILHO CLUBE DO REMO 37.61 18,00 117,72
2º 111648 JOSE RICARDO SOARES TELLES DE SOUZA(VIVA ÁGU MA MASTERS 39.20 16,00 122,69
3º 1711 PAULO SANTOS OKUDA ASSESSORIA 40.04 14,00 125,32
4º 121426 LUÍS ALBERTO MONTEIRO DE BARROS A. PARAENSE 43.66 13,00 136,65
5º 110310 NÉLIO BOTELHO GASPAR TIJUCA T.C. 47.18 12,00 147,67
6º 127718 JOSÉ CARLOS DO NASCIMENTO ILHABELA 58.38 11,00 182,72
7º 122433 CICERO COSTA QUARTO (VIVA ÁGUA) MA MASTERS 1:17.63 10,00 242,97
N/C 4337 CARLYLE ANTONIO PINHEIRO BRANDES FILHO MA MASTERS

FAIXA: 65 +  ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
1º 25790 ROBERTO COSTA CLUBE DO REMO 47.05 18,00 141,29
2º 5949 JOSE UBIRAJARA BARROS DA SILVA CLUBE DO REMO 48.11 16,00 144,47
3º 118400 PAULO SERGIO FIGUEIREDO PINTO CLUBE DO REMO 48.36 14,00 145,23
4º 110802 LUIZ EDÉSIO TEIXEIRA DE ARAÚJO MA MASTERS 49.49 13,00 148,62
5º 128811 ELIAS JOSÉ TUMA FILHO CLUBE DO REMO 56.28 12,00 169,01
6º 115861 REGINALDO SALES HISSA (HISSA ADVOGADOS) MASTER CEARA 1:20.81 11,00 242,67

FAIXA: 70 +  ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
1º 113165 OSVALDO TELLES DE SOUSA NETO(VIVA ÁGUA) MA MASTERS 45.15 18,00 124,69
2º 115065 AGNALDO BATISTA DE SOUZA ILHABELA 46.31 16,00 127,89
3º 124889 JOSE ARILDO MAIA PACHECO MA MASTERS 53.96 14,00 149,02
4º 105572 IRAN CARLOS STALLIVIERE CORRÊA LIRA T. C. 1:16.84 13,00 212,21
5º 109599 FRANCISCO JOSÉ GOMES FERREIRA FLAMENGO 1:18.15 12,00 215,82

FAIXA: 75 +  ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
1º 1986 HELIO IDERIHA (BOMBINHAS) LIRA T. C. 43.37 18,00 113,77
2º 529 CELIO CARNEIRO DO AMARAL (AMARAL) V S 44.49 16,00 116,71
3º 115064 EDUARDO APRÁ ILHABELA 1:17.14 14,00 202,36

FAIXA: 80 +  ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
1º 117528 KAZUO SAKAKURA LIRA T. C. 1:14.04 18,00 177,64
2º 120036 ALMIR DE MORISSON FARIA A. PARAENSE 1:43.40 16,00 248,08

FAIXA: 90 +  ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
1º 112601 ADELSON LEITE JULIAO (CMF) V S 1:36.42 18,00 190,14
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